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 DATE:   October 7, 2019 

ISSUED BY:  (Stephen Malone 302-761-8281 ) 
   DEPARTMENT OF LABOR Division of Vocational Rehabilitation 

 
SUBJECT:  AWARD NOTICE  

Contract No. LAB – 19002 - SUPPEMP  
 
 

 
1. CONTRACT PERIOD   

 
Each vendor’s contract shall be valid from October 01, 2019 through September 30, 
2020. 

 
The State reserves the right to extend the contract on a month-to-month basis for a period 
of up to three months after the term of the full contract has been completed. 
 

2. VENDOR(S)  
 
Allies Inc 
1262 Whitehorse – Hamilton Square Road 
Hamilton, NJ 08690 
Contact: Beth Lopez 
Phone: 609-509-0641 
Email: blopez@alliesnj.org 
 
Autism Power Of Delaware 
924 Old Harmony Road Suite 201 
Newark, DE 19713 
Contact: Katina Demetriou 
Phone: 302-224-6020 
Email: Katina.Demetriou@delautism.org  
 
Community Integrated Services 
18 West Main Street 
Middletown, DE 19709 
Contact: Sandra Hanley 
Phone: 302-376-8259 
Email: sandi.hanley@cisworks.org 
 
 
National Mentor Healthcare LLC (DE Mentor) 
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28417 Dupont Blvd 
Millsboro, DE 19966 
Contact: Mary Fazio 
Phone: 302-236-5486 
Email: Mary.Fazio@thementornetwork.com 
 
Easterseals of Delaware & Maryland Eastern Shore 
61 Corporate Circle 
New Castle, DE 19720 
Contact: Jane Schuler 
Phone: 302-324-4444 
Email: jschuler@esdel.org 
 
Elwyn 
321 East 11th Street 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Contact: Junika Stone - Woodall 
Phone: 302-657-5587 
Email: junika_stone-woodall@elwyn.org  
 
Fed Cap Rehabilitation Services Inc 
241 Old Churchmans Rd 
New Castle, DE 19720 
Contact: Brandt Emory 
Phone: 302-757-5587 
Email: bemory@fedcap.org  
 
Heartwood 
24085 Snug Harbor Circle 
Seaford, DE 19973 
Contact: David Raymond 
Phone: 302-629-9002 
Email: heartwoodcorp@comcast.net  
 
Salvation Army 
P.O. Box 1304 East Dupont Hwy 
Millsboro, DE 19966 
Contact: Christy Cugno 
Phone: 302-381-9163 
Email:  christy.cugno@use.salvationarmy.org 
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Service Source Delaware 
13 Reads Way 
New Castle, DE 19720 
Contact: Cindy Sterling 
Phone: 302-765-1232 
Email: cindy.sterling@servicesource.org 
 
St. Johns Community 
901 D Street SW Suite 800 
Washington, DC 20024 
Contact: Laura Strmel 
Phone: 302-250-2505 
Email: Lstrmel@sjcs.org   
 
The Arc of Delaware 
2 Augustine Street Suite 
Wilmington, DE 19804 
Contact: Susannah Eaton - Ryan 
Phone: 302-996-9400 
Email: seaton-ryan@thearcofdelaware.org  
 
Thrive Real Life Independence LLC 
108 Patriot Dr. Suite A 
Middletown, DE 19804 
Contact: Yvonne Coleman 
Phone: 302-261-2139 
Email: yvonne.coleman@thriverli.com  
 
Training For Results  
19 Lambson Lane 
New Castle, DE 19720 
Contact: Tanya Powell 
Phone: 302-298-9811 
Email: Tanyapowell@trainingforresultsonline.com  
 
 
 
 

3. PRICING 
Pricing is available through contract manager. 
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